
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2018- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
TO CONTRACT NO. C17-0086, ISSUED TO RST SECURITY 
& INVESTIGATIONS, LLC, VINELAND. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 8, 2017 adopted 

Resolution No. 2017-343, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END 

CONTRACT TO RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, LLC, VINELAND, NJ FOR THE 

FURNISHING OF SECURITY GUARD SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF $34,100.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to RST Security & Investigations, LLC, Vineland, NJ for furnishing of Security Guard 

Services, as authorized by Resolution No. 2017-343, said amendment is made necessary to 

provide for a $0.50 per hour increase for the second year option due to the Governor’s Paid Sick 

Leave Law and annual cost of living increase; Note, there should be no change in the revised 

estimated contract amount of $47,000, if Option Year Two (2) total hours do not exceed Year 

One total hours; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C17-0086, issued to RST Security & 

Investigations, LLC, Vineland, NJ, as stated above, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted: 

         ______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

431










